### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Clean-Shot Archery, Inc.	01/20/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stuart Minica	
Street Address:	414 Hidden Deer Lane	
City:	La Vernia	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78121	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Pá	atent Number:	7231721

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)583-2344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-583-2609

Email: dwcdocket@dwcattorney.com

Correspondent Name: DWC Law Firm, P.S.

Address Line 1: PO Box 3041

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 404-231T-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tyler Hubley

Total Attachments: 1

source=UCCStatement#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7;

PATENT REEL: 025800 FRAME: 0408

Gregory L. Russe SEND ACKNOWLEDG							
	ussell Kelly P 4th Street, Su 'A 98004		'				
L				SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY	
DEBTOR'S EXACT FUT  1a. ORGANIZATION'S N		insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a or 1b	o) - do not abbreviate or combine names				
Clean-Shot A	Archery, In	ıc					
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I	NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY	
6933 S.E. 1491		T	Renton	WA	98059	USA	
<u>SEE INSTRUCTIONS</u>	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION COrporation	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  Washington		ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 910-302	$\square$	
			debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combi	<u> </u>	7 2 0 0 2		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S N	IAME						
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
SEEINSTRUCTIONS		2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG/	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any		
	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR		İ				
SECURED PARTY'S  [3a. ORGANIZATION'S N		FTOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/	(P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3b)				
3a. ORGANIZATION S N	IAIVIE						
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
Minica			Stuart			COUNTRY	
Minica			LaVernia	TX STATE	78121	USA	
MAILING ADDRESS	or I ana	H14 Hidden Deer Lane This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:			1/0141		

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02) **RECORDED: 02/15/2011 REEL: 025800 FRAME: 0409**